
EYE PARISH COUNCIL 
The Leeds Hall, High Street, Eye, Peterborough, PE6 7UP 

Tel:01733 222037 Fax:01733 222110 
E-Mail:eyeparishcouncil@btinternet.com 

Clerk:Brenda Stanojevic 
 

Dear Member 

You are summoned to the Meeting of Eye Parish Council in the 

Leeds Hall, High Street, Eye on Thursday 20th September 2018 at 

7.00pm 

 
Consultation with the public until 7.10pm 

 

Aldi Supermarkets 

 

Tesco Distribution Centre Parnwell 

 

AGENDA 
 

152) Apologies for Absence 

153) Declaration of Interests 

154) Items for City Councillors  

155) Policing 

Report on Public Meeting held on 5th September 

Crime Report  

 

156) Minutes of the last meeting 

157) Matters Arising – Not included in this agenda 

158) Peterborough Society of Model Engineers - report 

159) Vacancy for Eye Parish Councillor 

160) Finance 

(i) Accounts for Approval of Payment 

 

Creditor Voucher 

Number 

Details Nett VAT Total Chq 

No 

Mrs B Stanojevic 70 Wages - August £693.54  £693.54 3377 

Mrs S Short 71 Wages - August £775.84  £775.84 3378 

Mrs J Fisher 72 Wages - August £200.00  £200.00 3379 

PFK Accountants 73 External Audit Fees 

2017/2018 

 

£400.00 

 

£80.00 

 

£480.00 

 

ESPO 74 Cleaning materials – L/Hall £85.05 £17.01 £102.06  

The Payroll Site 75 Payroll – 4/10 to 3/1/19 £17.25 £3.45 £20.70  

SMC 76 Legionella Checks – L/Hall 

                                Pavilion 

£55.00 

£55.00 

 

£22.00 

 

£132.00 

 

Mick George 77 Refuse – Leeds Hall 

             - Cemetery 

£76.00 

£47.50 

  

£24.70 

 

£148.20 

 



 

(ii) Conclusion of 2017/2018 Audit 

 (iii) S137 Payments 

 

161) Planning Applications/Decisions 

Applications: 

Decisions: 

 

PCC, Joint Minerals and Waste Local Plan Submitted Sites – Consultation. Details 

can be found on the PCC minerals or waste sites. Comments required by 31.10.2018. 

 

162) Cemetery 

 

163) Allotments –Report 

Allotment Gates quotes 

 

164) Eye Primary School 

 

165) Transport, Roads and Footpaths 

 

166) Leeds Hall, Recreation Ground and Amenities 

 

167) Manor Farm Community Centre – Asset Transfer Update 

 

168) Baltic Motocross Club 

 

169) Environmental Matters 

 

170) Other Correspondence 

 

171) Date of Next Meeting – 18th October 2018 


