EYE PARISH COUNCIL

The Leeds Hall, High Street, Eye, Peterborough, PE6 7UP Tel:01733 222037 Fax:01733 222110 E-Mail:eyeparishcouncil@btinternet.com Clerk:Brenda Stanojevic

Dear Member

You are summoned to the Meeting of Eye Parish Council in the Leeds Hall, High Street, Eye on Thursday 20th September 2018 at 7.00pm

Consultation with the public until 7.10pm

Aldi Supermarkets

Tesco Distribution Centre Parnwell

AGENDA

- 152) Apologies for Absence
- 153) Declaration of Interests
- 154) Items for City Councillors
- 155) Policing

Report on Public Meeting held on 5th September Crime Report

- 156) Minutes of the last meeting
- 157) Matters Arising Not included in this agenda
- 158) Peterborough Society of Model Engineers report
- 159) Vacancy for Eye Parish Councillor
- 160) Finance
- (i) Accounts for Approval of Payment

Creditor	Voucher	Details	Nett	VAT	Total	Chq
	Number					No
Mrs B Stanojevic	70	Wages - August	£693.54		£693.54	3377
Mrs S Short	71	Wages - August	£775.84		£775.84	3378
Mrs J Fisher	72	Wages - August	£200.00		£200.00	3379
PFK Accountants	73	External Audit Fees				
		2017/2018	£400.00	£80.00	£480.00	
ESPO	74	Cleaning materials – L/Hall	£85.05	£17.01	£102.06	
The Payroll Site	75	Payroll – 4/10 to 3/1/19	£17.25	£3.45	£20.70	
SMC	76	Legionella Checks – L/Hall	£55.00			
		Pavilion	£55.00	£22.00	£132.00	
Mick George	77	Refuse – Leeds Hall	£76.00			
		- Cemetery	£47.50	£24.70	£148.20	

- (ii) Conclusion of 2017/2018 Audit
- (iii) S137 Payments

161) Planning Applications/Decisions

Applications:

Decisions:

PCC, Joint Minerals and Waste Local Plan Submitted Sites – Consultation. Details can be found on the PCC minerals or waste sites. Comments required by 31.10.2018.

- 162) Cemetery
- 163) Allotments –Report

Allotment Gates quotes

- 164) Eye Primary School
- 165) Transport, Roads and Footpaths
- 166) Leeds Hall, Recreation Ground and Amenities
- 167) Manor Farm Community Centre Asset Transfer Update
- 168) Baltic Motocross Club
- 169) Environmental Matters
- 170) Other Correspondence
- 171) Date of Next Meeting 18th October 2018